

Lutheran Women's Missionary League Texas District 43rd Biennial Convention | June 13 – 15, 2024 Omni Corpus Christi | 900 North Shoreline Blvd. | Corpus Christi, TX 78401

Let us hold fast the confession of our hope without wavering, for he who promised is faithful. And let us consider how to stir up one another to love and good works (Hebrews 10:23-24).

Dear Sisters and Brothers in Christ,

I invite you to come to Corpus Christi for the 43rd Biennial Convention of the Lutheran Women's Missionary League Texas District. The Coastal Bend, Mid Coast, Rio Grande Valley, and North Alamo host zones have been diligently working to provide a time for you to reaffirm that your hope is anchored in Christ as we hold fast to His promises, so that we can boldly witness to others.

We recommend that you arrive on Wednesday, June 12, so that you can participate all day Thursday in our on-site and off-site servant events, visit the exhibits, and browse the LWML store all before the convention officially begins. Time to do these things on Friday is very limited.

I pray that you will be strengthened in your faith through the Divine Service with Communion on Thursday evening and as we study God's Word with our pastoral counselors. We will honor God with our Gifts from the Heart, offerings, and participation in servant events.

The convention concludes by noontime on Saturday giving you plenty of time to spend the rest of the weekend exploring the many attractions of Corpus Christi like our beautiful bayfront and beaches, the Texas State Aquarium, and the USS Lexington Museum on the Bay. You can watch the sunrise over the beautiful bay right across from the Omni Hotel and enjoy eating fresh seafood at local restaurants.

Make your plans now to join us in Corpus Christi for the convention where, through worship and fellowship, all will have the opportunity to leave with a more loving, encouraging, and bold witness of our Lord, reassured that by holding fast (standing firm) in our one sure hope, Jesus Christ, we have the anchor that will sustain us to life everlasting!

Sincerely,

Judy Kunkel 2024 Convention Host Committee Chairman